Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert G. Walker	01/18/2007
James M. Owen	10/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic Emergency Response Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	11811 Willows Road NE
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 97006
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98073-9706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11591194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651/735-1100

Email: Docketing@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shumaker & Sieffert
Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0021391.00/1074-049US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Kelly

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021921 FRAME: 0863

500720282

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021921 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert G. Walker, 20105 Holly Hills Drive, Bothell, WA 98011; and James M. Owen, 13112 184th Ave NE, Redmond, WA 98052; hereby assign to: Medtronic Emergency Response Systems, Inc., having a place of business at 11811 Willows Road NE, P.O. Box 97006, Redmond, WA 98073-9706; and it successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled Method and System for Responding to Non-Perfusing and Non-Shockable Heart Rhythms,

filed herewith		
Application No.	11/591,194; filed on	10/31/2006

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registration and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: <u>Jan 18</u>	,2007	Robert G. Walker
State of Washington)	
me person whose name is subs	cribed to the Within ins	2007, before me, Charlet ene Tenter Notary Public, y known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to b trument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

CHARLIENE L. TEPFER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
DECEMBER 5, 2007

Signature of Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Attorney Docket No. P21391.00

Date: Oct 15 2008	- law M Jun
State of Washington	James M. Owen
County of King) ss:)
the person whose name is subscribe	Notary Public, Notary
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
1920 - Grand II. Geografia	Mill Halle xale
	My Commission Expires: